PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7332731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ENTITY
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRUEPIC LLC	08/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUEPIC INC.
Street Address:	7817 IVANHOE AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 210
City:	LA JOLLA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17745474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)747-1901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 720-8900

Email: DMIPDocketing@sheppardmullin.com, STrader@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46LC-356043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN TRADER
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Trader/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=46LC-356043_2_Change_of_Entity#page1.tif source=46LC-356043_2_Change_of_Entity#page2.tif source=46LC-356043_2_Change_of_Entity#page3.tif

PATENT 507285807 REEL: 060381 FRAME: 0950

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:28 AM 08/10/2016 FILED 08:28 AM 08/10/2016 SR 20165299259 - File Number 6120076

TRUEPIC LLC SR 201652 FROM A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

- 1. The jurisdiction where TruePic LLC (the "Company") first formed is Nevada.
- 2. The jurisdiction to which the Company is subject immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") is Nevada.
 - 3. The date the Company first formed is January 28, 2015.
- 4. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is TruePic LLC.
- 5. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is TruePic Inc.
 - 6. The effective date of this Certificate shall be <u>August 10</u>, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Company, has executed this Certificate on the 10th day of <u>August</u>, 2016.

 B_{V}

Name: Jeffrey McGrogo

Title: Chief Executive Officer





BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A,205)

Filed in the office of Document Number Bulana & Cogaste

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State State of Nevada

20160355240-68

Filing Date and Time

08/10/2016 9:19 AM

Entity Number

E0044052015-8

Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

3.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PLEASE NOTE: The charter document for the resulting entity must be submitted/filed simultaneously with the articles of conversion.

Articles of Conversion (Pursuant to NRS 92A.205)

1. Name and jurisdiction of organiza	ation of constituent entity and resulting entity:
TruePic LLC Name of constituent entity	
Nevada Jurisdiction	Limited Liability Company Entity type *
and,	
TruePic Inc. Name of resulting entity	
Delaware Jurisdiction	Corporation Entity type *
A plan of conversion has been ad law of the jurisdiction governing	lopted by the constituent entity in compliance with the the constituent entity.
3. Location of plan of conversion: (c	:heck one)
The entire plan of convers	ion is attached to these articles.
The complete executed place of business of the re	an of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal sulting entity.
The complete executed pla	an of conversion for the resulting domestic limited partnership is

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 1 Revised: 1-5-15

PATENT REEL: 060381 FRAME: 0952

^{*} corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust .



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Attn:	Jeffrey McGregor	en e	
c/o:	TruePic Inc. 369 Mesa Way San Diego, CA 92037		
Effective date and	time of filing: (optional) (n	nust not be later than 90 d	ays after the certificate is filed)
Ε	ate:	Time:	
Signatures - mus	t be signed by:		
If constituent enti- Nevada limited part company with mans	ty is a Nevada entity: an of nership or limited-liability limingers or one member if them	nited partnership; a manage e are no managers; a truste	ration; all general partners of each ir of each Nevada limited-liability e of each Nevada business trust; partnership governed by NRS
1. If constituent enti- Nevada limited part company with mans a managing partner chapter 87).	ty is a Nevada entity: an of nership or limited-liability lin igers or one member if then of a Nevada limited-liability ty is a foreign entity: must b	nited partnership; a manage e are no managers; a truste partnership (a.k.a. generat	r of each Nevada limited-liability e of each Nevada business trust;
1. If constituent enti- Nevada limited part company with mans a managing partner chapter 87). 2. If constituent enti-	ty is a Nevada entity: an of nership or limited-liability lin igers or one member if then of a Nevada limited-liability ty is a foreign entity: must b	nited partnership; a manage e are no managers; a truste partnership (a.k.a. generat	er of each Nevada limited-liability e of each Nevada business trust; partnership governed by NRS
1. If constituent entined Nevada limited part company with mana a managing partner chapter 87). 2. If constituent entituent law governing it.	ty is a Nevada entity: an of nership or limited-liability lin agers or one member if then of a Nevada limited-liability ty is a foreign entity: must b	nited partnership; a manage e are no managers; a truste partnership (a.k.a. generat	er of each Nevada limited-liability e of each Nevada business trust; partnership governed by NRS

FILING FEE: \$350.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 2 Revised: 1-5-15

PATENT

REEL: 060381 FRAME: 0953

^{*} Pursuant to NRS 92A.205(4) if the conversion takes effect on a later date specified in the articles of conversion pursuant to NRS 92A.240, the constituent document filed with the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph (b) subsection 1 must state the name and the jurisdiction of the constituent entity and that the existence of the resulting entity does not begin until the later date. This statement must be included within the resulting entity's articles.